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URBAN DEVELOPMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:38
ANSWERED ON:17.02.2006
MEGA CITY SCHEMES
Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The number of cities selected and sanctined for the megacity scheme, State-wise;

(b) The total cost estimation of sanctioned projects;

(c) The total amount spent on the ongoing projects during the year 2004-05; and

(d) The number of projects in which amount is yet to be spent?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Centrally Sponsored Scheme for Infrastructural Development in Mega Cities apply to the following five cities:

 State City Covered

 Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad

 Karnataka - Bangalore

 Maharashtra Mumbai

 Tamil Nadu Chennai

 West Bengal Kolkata

(b)to(d): The requisite information is as under:-

Name of Total Amount No.of projects in Mega City cost of Spent in which amount is projects 2004-05 yet to be
   spent

   (Rs.in crore) (Rs.in crore)

Bangalore - 1412.32 34.76  24
Chennai  2153.41 66.10  29
Hyderabad 1762.08 258.98  66
Mumbai  1777.84 102.11  21
Kolkata  1267.35 93.08  3
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